RODNEY L. PEPE-SOUVENIR PRESIDENT FREDERIC M. UMANE SECRETARY

JOSE MIGUEL ARAUJO MICHAEL J. COPPOTELLI CAROL R. EDMEAD GINO A. MARMORATO JODI MORALES SIMON SHAMOUN MICHELE A. SILEO KEITH SULLIVAN

COMMISSIONERS



BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN **THE CITY OF NEW YORK** EXECUTIVE OFFICE 32 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10004–1609 TEL (212) 487–5300 FAX (212) 487–5349 www.vote.nyc

Revised <u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u>

Meeting of the Commissioners' Petition & Cover Sheet Review Committee for Designating Petition Matters for the June 25, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

Pursuant to the provisions of the New York State Election Law [§3-212(5)], the Rules and Regulations of the New York State Board of Elections [9 NYCRR 6215] as well as the Board's Designating Petition Guidelines [Rule D2], a Commissioners' Petition and Cover Sheet Review Committee, will meet in accordance with the following schedule:

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 at 1:00 P.M.

Executive Conference Room 42 Broadway, 7th Floor New York, NY 10004

Carol R. Edmead Democratic Commissioner

Simon Shamoun Republican Commissioner

In the event that there are no matters for consideration by the Commissioners' Committee, at a scheduled meeting, notice of cancellation will be posted on the BOE's website by 11:00 AM of the scheduled meeting day.

Be advised, the public may view the live-stream of the meeting on the Board's website or appear in person at any of the locations listed above.

Prepared by the Office of the General Counsel Board of Elections in the City of New York April 2, 2024

MICHAEL J. RYAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

VINCENT M. IGNIZIO DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

GEORGEA KONTZAMANIS OPERATIONS MANAGER

MICHAEL D. CORBETT ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER